## **Cass County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan Resolution**

Whereas, the City of Buffalo recognizes the threat that natural, man-made or technological hazards pose to people and property within our community; and

Whereas, undertaking hazard mitigation actions will reduce and/or eliminate the potential for harm to people and property from future hazard occurrences; and

**Whereas,** an adopted Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan is required as a condition of future funding for mitigation projects under multiple Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) pre- and post-disaster mitigation grant programs; and

**Whereas,** the City of Buffalo participated in the preparation of this plan in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

Whereas, adoption of the Cass County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan demonstrates the commitment to hazard mitigation; and

**Now, therefore, be it resolved,** that the City of Buffalo adopts the Cass County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan as approved by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

Attested:

Signed:

Harmony Richman, Auditor

Jim Jager, Mayor Buffalo City Council